369 Series Connectors
TE Connectivity 369 Series Connectors
KEY FEATURES
• 3, 6 and 9 way configurations
• Based on existing ARINC 809 / EN4165
• Composite materials
• Robust design
• Fully sealed cable and mating interface

Dielectric withstanding voltage :  1300 Vrms mated, <2 mA leakage
Operating current : 5 A (size 22)
CONNECTOR ORDERING EXAMPLE
Part Numbering System
Technical Characteristics
Range prefix Shell Size
3, 6, 9
Shell Keying
N (Normal)
A, B, C, D
Shell Style
P : Plug
R : In-line receptacle
Contact Style
0 : without
1 : with crimp contacts
Insert Gender
P : Male
S : Female
No. of contacts
3, 6, 9
ACCESSORY ORDERING EXAMPLE
Range prefix
 D369 - STB - 3
Accessory type
Straight backshell : STB
Shell Size
3, 6, 9
 D369 - P 3 3 - N P 0
TE | 369 Series
TE Connectivity 369 Series Connectors
Crimp Contact (Male/Pin) :
Mil Standard: M39029/58-360
TE-Deutsch equivalent: 38941-22
Crimp Contact (Female/Socket) :
Mil Standard: M39029/57-354
TE-Deutsch equivalent: 38946-22
Contact Insertion/Extraction Tool :
M81969/14-01
Contacts & Tooling
View on rear of receptacle with female insert
CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
Connectors are physically keyed and color-coded
N-Keying Black A-Keying Red B-Keying Blue C-Keying Green D-Keying Yellow
SHELL KEYING
Keying & Arrangements
TE | 369 Series
TE Connectivity 369 Series Connectors
PLUG
INLINE RECEPTACLE
STRAIGHT CABLE-TIE BACKSHELL
Dimensions
Shell size A max. Mass*
3 6.52 mm (0.257”) 1.00 g
6 9.06 mm (0.357”) 1.50 g
9 11.60 mm (0.457”) 2.00 g
Shell size A max. Mass*
3 10.41 mm (0.410”) 1.90 g
6 12.95 mm (0.510”) 2.40 g
9 15.49 mm (0.610”) 3.00 g
Shell size Mass
3 0.24 g
6 0.25 g
9 0.28 g
*Mass based on receptacle less female contact configuration
Mass for 1 female contact = 0.112 g
*Mass based on plug less male contact configuration
Mass for 1 male contact = 0.073 g
Recommended cable-tie: 2.5 mm (0.10”)
Recommended cable-tie: 2.5 mm (0.10”)
TE | 369 Series
© 2013 Tyco Electronics Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
1-1773704-7  BELLMAN/RRD  2.5M  06/2013
369, DEUTSCH, TE Connectivity, and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the
TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies.
Other product or company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their
respective owners. While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy
of the information herein, nothing herein constitutes any guarantee that such
information is error-free, or any other representation, warranty or guarantee that the
information is accurate, correct, reliable current. The TE entity issuing this publication
reserves the right to make any adjustments to the information contained herein at
any time without notice. All implied warranties regarding the information contained
herein, including, but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose are expressly disclaimed. The dimensions herein are
for reference purposes only and are subject to change without notice. Specifications
are subject to change without notice.
Consult TE for the latest dimensions and design specifications.
FOR MORE INFORMATION
Technical Support
North America +1 800 522 6752